
 
BARNESVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 

2025 
BOYS & GIRLS TRACK SCHEDULE 

 
 

   DATE​ ​ ​ TEAM​ ​ ​ ​ PLACE​ ​ TIME  

Sat.. March 29​​ Meadowbrook 6 Teams (B/G)​ ​ Meadowbrook​           10:00 AM 

Tues., April 1​ ​ St. Clairsville, John Glenn (B/G)​ ​ St. Clairsville​ ​   4:30 PM 

Thurs., April 3​​ Bellaire, Martins Ferry, ​ ​ ​ Barnesville ​ ​   4:30 PM 

Beallsville, Monroe Central (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​    

Sat., April 5​ ​ Bellaire Relays (B/G)​​ ​ ​ Bellaire​ ​ 10:00 AM 

Tues., April 8​ ​ Cambridge (B/G)​ ​             ​ Cambridge​ ​   4:30 PM 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Fri., April 11​ ​ Porterfield Relays (B/G)​ ​ ​ St. Clairsville​ ​   4:00 PM 

Tues., April 15​ Harrison Central, St. Clairsville, ​ ​ Cadiz​ ​ ​   4:30 PM 

East Liverpool (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​    

Thurs., April 17​ John Marshall Invitational ​ ​ ​ Moundsville​ ​   4:00 PM 

Tues., April 22​ Buckeye 8 Championships (B/G)​ ​ TBA​ ​  ​   4:30 PM 

Fri., April 25​ ​ Indian Valley Invitational (B/G)​ ​ Indian Valley ​ ​   4:30 PM 

Mon., April 28            OVAC 3A (B/G)                                            St. Clairsville                2:30/4:00  

Sat., May 3​ ​ OVAC 3A (B/G)                                            St. Clairsville               10:00/12:00 

Tues., May 6​ ​ Union Local ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Barnesville​ ​   4:30 PM 

Sat., May 10​ ​ Shamrock Relays (B/G)​ ​ ​ Barnesville​               9:30 AM  

 
Wed., May 21​ ​ Division II District (B)​ ​ ​ St. Clairsville​ ​     T.B.A.  
Sat., May 24​ ​ Division II District (B)​ ​ ​ St. Clairsville​     ​     T.B.A. 
T.B.A​ ​ ​ Division III District (G)​ ​ ​ Newcomerstown​     T.B.A 
T.B.A​ ​ ​ Division III District (G)​ ​ ​ Newcomerstown​     T.B.A 
 
Wed., May 28​ ​ Division III Regional (G)​ ​ ​  Heath​ ​ ​ 4:00/5:30 
Thurs., May 29​ Division II Regional (B)​ ​ ​  Muskingum​ ​ 4:30/6:00 
Fri., May 30   ​​ Division III Regional (G)​ ​ ​  Heath​ ​ ​ 4:00/5:30 
Sat., May 31​ ​ Division II Regional (B)​ ​ ​  Muskingum​ ​ 11:00/12:30 
 
 
 

Fri., June 6​ ​ State (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Columbus​ ​    TBA 

Sat., June 7​ ​ State (B/G)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Columbus​ ​    TBA​
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